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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted November 1-14, 2019 with a random sample of –1,015—

adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of 

national adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional 
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Thinking again about health care in the country as a whole, 

 

12. Are you generally satisfied or dissatisfied with the total cost of health care in this country? 

 

  Satisfied Dissatisfied No opinion 

    

2019 Nov 1-14 26 73 1 

    

2018 Nov 1-11 20 79 1 

2017 Nov 2-8 20 78 1 

2016 Nov 9-13 19 80 2 

2015 Nov 4-8 21 78 1 

2014 Nov 6-9 23 76 1 

2013 Nov 7-10 24 74 2 

2012 Nov 15-18 22 77 1 

2011 Nov 3-6 20 78 2 

2010 Nov 4-7 23 76 1 

2009 Nov 5-8 26 72 2 

2008 Nov 13-16 19 79 2 

2007 Nov 11-14 17 81 2 

2006 Nov 9-12 19 79 2 

2005 Nov 7-10 20 79 1 

2004 Nov 7-10 21 78 1 

2003 Nov 3-5 20 79 1 

2002 Nov 11-14 22 75 3 

2001 Nov 8-11 28 71 1 

1993 May 10-12 ^ 8 90 2 
    

^ WORDING: Now, thinking about health care in the country as a whole, are you generally satisfied, or dissatisfied, with ...  



 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad 

or Less

Republica

n

Independ

ent Democrat

Conserva

tive Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1015 589 426 773 219 179 256 560 459 333 219 356 352 293 423 331 230

Weighted n 1015 503 512 677 318 279 313 402 333 287 392 302 381 317 392 357 234

259 148 112 180 77 67 5151
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